## FOI DOF/2024-0358

## Request

- 1. Following the recent DP Accountant Competition, IRC 296230, can you advise how many posts offered to external candidates were **not** accepted by these candidates.
- 2. Also, how many vacancies currently exist at the aforementioned grade following that competitions completion and can you provide a breakdown of these current vacancies by department.

## **DoF Response**

I can confirm the department holds some of the information requested.

- 1. I can confirm that 3 posts offered to external candidates were not accepted.
- 2. This information is not available; as at the date of the request, Competition IRC296230 had not completed.